PH: 703-465-7432

NATIONAL LEAGUE OF POW/MIA FAMILIES
5673 Columbia Pike, Suite 100, Falls Church, VA 22041

Chartered May 28, 1970

WWW.POW-

miafamilies.org

Alabama

Arizona

California

Bruce Hallberg

15201 Winton Way

San Jose, CA 95124
bruce.hallberg@verizon.net

Connecticut

Florida Co-Coordinator
David Gray, Jr

913 Holbrook Circle

Ft. Walton Beach, FL
(850)862-7266

State Coordinators

Alaska

Arkansas

Norma Blanton

8 Grafton Court

Hot Springs, AR 71901

Colorado

Chad Rathbun

1374 Washburn Street
Erie, CO 80516-6977
(970)353-3920
quiettiger@hotmail.com

Delaware

Lawrence Echanis

P.O. Box 580

Frankford, DE 19945 (302)
265-7809
lechanis@reagan.com

Florida Co-Coordinator

Pam Cain

4801 Fruitville Rd, #101
Sarasota, FL 34232
(703) 798-8550

Pam.cain@pow-miafamilies.org



Georgia Coordinator
Jo Anne Shirley

104 Rainsong Road
Dalton, GA 30720
(706)264-5398
jajshirley@gmail.om

Hawaii

Natalie Anderson Rauch
1343 Parks Drive
Honolulu, HI 96819
(571)439-6684
rauchh@hotmail.com

lllinois

lowa

Elaine Palen

2232 Suzanne Drive
Dubuque, IA 52002
(563) 556-0781
EMP3138@yahoo.com

Kentucky
Cindy Stonebraker

753 Sivley Road
Hopkinsville, KY 42240
(931) 241-1893
stoneymia68@gmail.com

Maine

Massachusetts

Georgia — Assistant Coordinator

Susie Stephens

902 Mill Court
Savannah, GA 31419
(912) 414-9464
powmial967@gmail.com

Idaho

Lance Stephensen
9275 West Woodlark
Boise, ID 83709
(208)362-9651
check000O6@aol.com

Indiana

Joseph Stuart

2652 Lindberg Drive
Indianapolis, IN 46227 (317)
209-4299
josbstuart@hotmail.com

Kansas

Deanna Klenda

2383 Quiail Creek Road
Marion, KS 66861
(316) 841-5926
dkklenda@yahoo.com

Louisiana

Maryland

Michigan

Marty Eddy

3714 Pearl Avenue
Warren, MI 48091 (248)
214-6398
eddypowmia@aol.com



Minnesota

Missouri

Nebraska

Nevada — Southern
Betty Murphy

4049 Browndeer Circle
Las Vegas, NV 89129
(702) 376-9317
MIA101925@aol.com

New Hampshire
Mandy Cain

76 Dearborn Road, Unit A
Greenland, NH 03840
(703)899-6577
acain9@gmail.com

New Mexico

Mississippi

Montana

Bill Holton

105 Ponderosa Drive
Butte, MT 59701
(406) 490-0389
jholt767 @gmail.com

Nevada — Northern

Les Brown

793 Spring Valley Parkway
Spring Creek, NV 89815 (775)
397-1492
lesbrown@frontiernet.net

Nevada — Assistant Coordinator
Robin Olsen

407 Oakshire Drive

Spring Creek, NV 89815

(702) 580-0350
raolsenpowmia@gmail.com

New Jersey
Nancy Engkilterra

27 Greenville CT

Toms River, NJ

(408) 605-4764
sacredtrust@rocketmail.com

New York

Christine Bernroth

8A Last Lane

Hampton Bays, NY 11946
(631) 728-8176
pow.mia.nyfamily@gmail.com



North Carolina

Caroline McCall

118 Laurel Lane NW
Wilson, NC 27893

(252) 382-1058
carolinejmccall@gmail.com

Ohio

Gerald Farrow

14500 North Rider Road
Burton, OH 44021

(440) 666-1231
gfarrow@jmz.net

Oregon
Dick Lovegren

912 NE Donelson Road
Hillsboro, OR 97124
(503)844-4240
dick@lovegren.com

Rhode Island

South Dakota

Texas

Karoni Forrester

2212 Yellow Bird Trall

Austin, TX 78734 (512)

751-7909
karoni.forrester@pow-miafamilies.org

Vermont

North Dakota

Oklahoma

Shannon Wann Plaster
P.O. Box 1671
Bethany, OK 73008
(405) 501-2676

cw2cobragunship@aol.com

Pennsylvania

South Carolina

Tennessee

Bill Burkart

127 Scotts Drive
Lebanon, TN 37087
(615) 444-8000
bme2007 @aol.com

Utah

Virginia — Northern
Cesar Giorffino

6920 Braddock Rd, B214
Annandale, VA 22003
(703)851-3548
Cesar.Giorffino@aol.com




Virginia — Southern Washington, DC
Teal Bennett

3113 Medallion Circle SE

Roanoke, VA 24014 (540)

427-1331

teals.hippos@gmail.com

Washington State West Virginia
Teal Bennett
3113 Medallion Circle SE
Roanoke, VA 24014 (540)
427-1331
teals.hippos@gmail.com

Wisconsin Wyoming

United Kingdom & Europe

Bob Hale

12 Howard Close

Framingham, Suffolk, UK

IP 13 9SH

011 44 1728 724386 bobhale@suffolkonline.net

Family contacts for Veterans Service Organizations (VSOs); Media: contact national office

Arizona Minnesota
Kevin Lemon John Fellows
kclemon@cox.net jfellows@yahoo.com



